share of our common stock and the as adjusted net tangible book value per share of our common stock immediately
after this offering. Net tangible book value per share represents the amount of our total tangible assets less total
liabilities, divided by 14,190,287 shares of our common stock outstanding as of March 31, 2006.
   Our net tangible book value as of March 31, 2006 was approximately $42.6 million or $3.00 per share of common
stock.
   Assuming the sale by us of 450,166 shares of common stock if the underwriters exercise the Overallotment Option
in full at a public offering price of $12.56 per share and after deducting the estimated underwriting discounts with
respect to the Overallotment Option and offering expenses to be paid by us with respect to the shares sold by us and
the selling stockholders, our as adjusted net tangible book value as of March 31, 2006 would have been approximately
$47.2 million, or $3.22 per share of common stock. This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value
of $0.22 per share of common stock to our existing stockholders and an immediate dilution in net tangible cash value
per share of $9.34 per share to new investors purchasing shares in this offering. This dilution is illustrated by the
following table:

Assumed public offering price per share $ 12.56
Net tangible book value per share before this offering $ 3.00
Increase per share attributable to the exercise of the Overallotment Option 0.22

As adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering 3.22

Dilution per share to new investors if the Overallotment Option is exercised in full $ 9.34

   The following table sets forth on an as adjusted basis, as of March 31, 2006, the number of shares of common
stock that would be purchased from us if the underwriters exercise the Overallotment Option in full, the total
consideration paid to us and the average price per share paid by existing stockholders and new investors at an assumed
public offering price of $12.56 per share before deducting underwriting discounts with respect to the Overallotment
Option and estimated offering expenses to be paid by us with respect to the shares sold by us and the selling
stockholders:

Shares Purchased Total Consideration
Average
Price

Number Percent Amount Percent per Share

Existing stockholders 14,190,287 97% $ 99,271,062 95% $ 7.00
New investors 450,166 3 5,654,085 5 $ 12.56

14,640,453 100 $ 104,925,147 100%

   As of March 31, 2006, there were stock options outstanding to purchase 2,804,093 shares of our common stock at
a weighted average exercise price of $6.54 per share. If the underwriters exercise the Overallotment Option and to the
extent that any of these options are exercised, your investment will be further diluted. Furthermore, we may grant
more stock, options or warrants in the future. Assuming the Overallotment Option is exercised by the underwriters and
the exercise of all outstanding options (vested and unvested) and all outstanding warrants, as of March 31, 2006, net

[…]

the percentage ownership of any other person. The table also provides information regarding the beneficial ownership
of our common stock by the selling stockholders as adjusted to reflect the assumed sale of all of the shares offered
under this prospectus, excluding shares that may be sold to the underwriters upon exercise of the Overallotment
Option.
   Unless otherwise indicated and subject to applicable community property laws, to our knowledge, each
stockholder named in the following table possesses sole voting and investment power over their shares of common
stock, except for those jointly owned with that person�s spouse. Percentage of beneficial ownership before the offering
is based on 14,220,891 shares of common stock outstanding as of June 1, 2006.
   Unless otherwise noted below, the address of each person listed on the table is c/o Micrus Endovascular
Corporation, Attn: CFO, 821 Fox Lane, San Jose, California 95131.

Shares of Common Shares of Common
Stock Beneficially Stock Beneficially

Owned Prior to the Shares
of Owned After the

Offering(22) Common Offering
Stock

Name and Address Number Percent Offered Number Percent

5% Stockholders
HBM Bioventures (Cayman) Ltd(1)

Unit 10 Eucalyptus Building
Grand Cayman AI 00000 1,927,561 13.55% 515,430 1,412,131 9.93%

PolyTechnos Medical Devices Ltd.(2)
13-15 Victoria Road
St Peter Port
Guernsey, CY5 70A 965,936 6.79% 965,936 0 *

William Harris Investors(3)
191 North Wacker Drive,
Suite 1500
Chicago, IL 60606 908,068 6.39% 243,724 664,344 4.67%

Delaware Management Holdings(4)
One Commerce Square
205 Market Street

Edgar Filing: MICRUS ENDOVASCULAR CORP - Form S-3/A

Table of Contents 97

Philadelphia, PA 19103 826,500 5.81% � 826,500 5.81%
Aureus Capital Partners, Ltd.(5)

P.O. Box 641, No. 1 Seaton Place
St Helier, Jersey
Channel Islands XO JE4 8YJ 732,351 5.15% 183,088 549,263 3.86%

68

Edgar Filing: MICRUS ENDOVASCULAR CORP - Form S-3/A

Table of Contents 98

Table of Contents

Shares of Common Shares of Common
Stock Beneficially Stock Beneficially

Owned Prior to the Shares
of Owned After the

Offering(22) Common Offering
Stock

Name and Address Number Percent Offered Number Percent

Directors and Named Executive Officers
John T. Kilcoyne(6) 139,258 * � 139,258 *
Robert A. Stern(7) 90,875 * � 90,875 *
Robert C. Colloton(8) 39,351 * � 39,351 *
Eckhard H. Reitz(9) 23,148 * � 23,148 *
Tom M. Holdych(10) 109,426 * � 109,426 *
Edward F. Ruppel, Jr.(11) 45,290 * � 45,290 *